

SPL NDPS 14 of 2013
CNR WBUD01-001989-2013
J.O. Code WB00883

Order No.103

Dt. 07.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and chemical examination report.

Learned PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Two accused persons namely Kamalesh Ram and Md Abdul on court bail are absent by separate petition.

The time petitions are allowed.

No chemical report has yet been received.

Issue reminder.

Hence, I.O. is directed to file chemical examination report on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C Chakulia PS and Superintendent of Police, Islampur PD, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary compliance.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **28.04.2026** for appearance and chemical examination report.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.